Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020 You

Sample 1,579 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 25 - 26, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

Very CloSlY . 50%
Somewhat ClOSElY . ... 39%
NOt VEry ClOSElY ..o e e 10%
Not following at all ... o e 2%

2. Do you believe the threat of coronavirus has been exaggerated?

D (== 22%
N O e e e 62%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 15%

3. How worried are you about coronavirus?

VY WOITIEA .ttt e e e e e e e e 28%
Somewhat Worried . ... 46%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e e e 20%
Not worried at all ... .. 6%

4. How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with coronavirus?

Most are underestimating the risks. ... 37%
Most are behaving appropriately. ... e 33%
Most are overreacting to the actual risks. ... ..o 22%
N O SUNE ot e e 9%

5. If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next
year?

Less than 100 ..o e e e 5%
More than 100 but less than 1,000 ... ... i e 19%
More than 1,000 but less than 10,000 ........ ... .. i i 46%
More than 10,000 ... e 31%

6. Would you guess that the total number of deaths would be ...
Asked of those who think more than 10,000 people will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next year

LessS than 100,000 ......uriiiiit i e e e et e 32%
Between 100,000 and 1 million ... .. 53%
More than 1 million ... .. 15%

7. Have there been any reported cases of the coronavirus in the community where you live?

D (== 60%
N O e 27%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 12%
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8. What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected with coronavirus?

VEry Iy o 6%
Somewhat Kely ... e 34%
Somewhat UnlKely .. ... 43%
VEry UNBKEY . 18%

9. Have you made any changes to your routine as a result of coronavirus? Check all that apply.

Washed your hands more frequently ... ... i 72%
Stopped shaking hands . ... o 61%
Purchased hand sanitizers (like Purell) ... ... e 33%
Stockpiled food or other SUPPLIES ... oo 31%
Avoided crowded publiC PlaCces ... 70%
Worn aface mask ... e 12%
Stopped eating at restaurants ........ ... 57%
Started working from home ... ... 23%
Stopped leaving the house except for essential activities ..., 67%
Stayed six feet away from other people in publicplaces ...t 63%
Started using delivery services for food and supplies ... 19%
Disinfected home surfaces multiple timesaday ..., 35%
None of the @above ... ... 7%

10. How has coronavirus affected your family’s financial situation? Check all that apply.

You have been laid off or lost your job. ... ..o 10%
Your hours and income have beenreduced. ........ ... 18%
Someone else in the family has lost theirjob. ........ ... . 15%
Someone else in the family has had their hours reduced. ................cocoiiiiiiiat, 19%
Lost money in the stock market or retirement funds. ......... ..., 32%
NONE Of the @DOVE ... e 36%

11. How dangerous do you think coronavirus is compared to the seasonal flu epidemics that occur each year?

1Y FoT £ =T o =T o U 1= 64%
ADOUL the SaME .. 23%
LeSS daNQEIOUS . e ettt e e e 6%
N Ot SUNE e 7%

A W WEEKS ot 8%
N MONEN o 11%
WO MONTNS Lo e e e 22%
THree MONTNS .o 21%
More than 3 mMONthS ... . e 38%



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020 You

13. Would you favor or oppose a "shelter-in-place" or "lockdown" to combat the spread of coronavirus? This
would include requiring people to stay at or near home, cancelling school and public gatherings, and closing all
nonessential business.

Favor IoCKAOWN .. e e 67%
OPPOSE I0CKAOWN e 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 16%

14. Is your community or state under a "shelter-in-place" order?

D (== 52%
N O e 34%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e 14%

15. What comes closest to your view about "shelter-in-place" orders?
They are the only way to stop the spread of coronavirus. ............c.coiiiiiiiiiiin... 79%
The cure is worse than the disease. ... e 21%

16. What do you think would happen if we ignored the coronavirus and continued living and working as normal?

Most people would be fine. ... 9%
Many people would become infected, but only a few would die. .......................... 32%
There would be many deaths. ... ... i e 58%

17. How well do you think your state and local government has handled coronavirus so far?

EXCI Nt o 17%
1o T o P 43%
= L 24%
POOr o e e e s 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 6%

18. Do you think the Trump administration was adequately prepared to deal with coronavirus?

(== 25%
N O et e 60%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 15%

19. Are you satisfied the administration is doing everything it can to stop the virus?

D (= 40%
N O e 44%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e 16%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump has handled coronavirus?

RS (0] aTe A= o] o 01/ 24%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 15%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
N Ot SUNE e 8%

21. Do you trust President Trump personally to be honest about the threat of coronavirus?

D (== 33%
N O et e 52%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 15%

22. Have you listened to any of President Trump’s press conferences on the coronavirus?

D (= 74%
N O et e e 22%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 4%

23. How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
Unifying the country 16% 20% 18% 38% 8%
Organizing the
government’s response 20% 20% 17% 36% 7%
Communicating with the
public 23% 19% 18% 33% 7%
Listening to scientists 20% 17% 14% 40% 8%
Relating to problems
faced by average
Americans 18% 18% 15% 40% 8%
Taking bold actions 22% 19% 19% 33% 7%

24. Do you think it would be too soon or too late to remove restrictions and have the country opened up for
business by Easter (April 12)?

e o I To o1 o 59%
ADOUL MGt L e 20%
o Lo N F- | (= 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 17%
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25. Do you think the U.S. has handled coronavirus better or worse than the following other countries?

Better Same Worse Don’t know
Canada 18% 29% 26% 27%
China 35% 15% 31% 18%
France 27% 23% 20% 30%
ltaly 44% 20% 20% 16%
South Korea 20% 19% 36% 25%
United Kingdom 26% 30% 19% 25%

26. How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Alot Some A little None
Donald Trump 61% 21% 10% 8%
Mike Pence 31% 31% 18% 20%
Anthony Fauci 34% 20% 13% 34%
Mitch McConnell 24% 31% 19% 27%
Chuck Schumer 20% 29% 21% 30%
Nancy Pelosi 23% 34% 22% 21%
Andrew Cuomo 38% 23% 13% 26%
Joe Biden 17% 31% 28% 24%

27. Based on what you’ve heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coron-
avirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week

Excellent Good Fair Poor
Donald Trump 25% 19% 17% 39%
Mike Pence 23% 26% 28% 23%
Anthony Fauci 49% 31% 16% 3%
Mitch McConnell 13% 25% 28% 34%
Chuck Schumer 10% 30% 31% 29%
Nancy Pelosi 12% 27% 24% 37%
Andrew Cuomo 35% 34% 21% 10%
Joe Biden 10% 29% 31% 30%

28. Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

JOB BiOBN o 42%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 36%
ADOUL the SaAME .o e 21%
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29. Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

Bernie SaNUEIS ...t 41%
DoNald TrUMID . 38%
ADOUL the SaAME . i e 21%

30. Between Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders, who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?
Asked of those who trust both Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders over Donald Trump

JOB BiOBN e 45%
BerNie SaNerS ...t 31%
ADOUL the SaME . e e 23%

31. Congress is considering a $2 trillion economic stimulus package to blunt the impact of the coronavirus.
Please tell us whether you favor or oppose the following provisions in the stimulus package.

Favor Oppose Not sure
Payments of $1200 to
each adult who earns
less than $100,000 81% 7% 12%
$500 billion in loans for
companies 46% 25% 29%
$367 billion to aid small
businesses with payroll
problems 80% 7% 13%
$150 billion for state and
local governments 69% 12% 19%
$130 billion for hospitals 84% 5% 10%
Extend unemployment
insurance benefits 84% 7% 10%

32. If the final bill contains all of the provisions listed above, should your representative vote for or against this
package?

0 ) 74%
AGaAINST o e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 19%

33. Should the Trump hotels be eligible to receive money from the government as part of an economic stimulus
package?

(== 25%
N O ettt e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 21%
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34. Who do you prefer to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward Democrats

JOB BiOBN o 51%
BerNie Saners ...t 36%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e 13%

35. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who
would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

JOB BIdEN o e 46%
DoNald TrUMD et e 40%
Third party candidate ... 3%
UNAeCided ... 8%
Would NOt VOTE ..o 2%

36. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Bernie SaNdErS ... e e 45%
Donald TrUMD e 41%
Third party candidate ... 4%
L o =Y 7o =T 8%
WoUId MOt VOt . e e 2%

37. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 19%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannnn. 46%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns 30%
Ot SUNE et e e e 6%

38. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... 24%
Just about the same as NOW ... .o 42%
Worse off financially ... ..o 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%

39. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ..o 14%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 20%
GEtliNg WOISE e e 57%
N O SUNE e 9%



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - March 26, 2020 You

40. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgner 38%
ADOUL e SAME . i e 20%
0 1 19%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e e 22%

41. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... o 30%
Some of the tIMe ... o i 40%
Only now and then ... 20%
Hardly @t all ... 9%
DNt KNOW o e e 1%

42. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

7= 0 T o - | 34%
RepUDI AN . e 24%
INdependent .. ... 29%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 10%

43. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral .o e 28%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 30%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e 31%
I o) T 12%

44. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. . e 70%
NOt rEgIS OO . 30%

45. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SHONGly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 40%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%

46. Are you...?
Al o 49%
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47. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e 22%
B0-4d e 25%
A58 e e 34%
Bt i 20%

48. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 64%
BlaCK . 12%
T o = U o 16%
L0 13T 8%

49. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 888 it e 40%
SOME COlIBGE .. e 31%
College grad ... 19%
POStgrad . 10%

50. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder B0 o 43%
B00-T00K .ottt 26%
R 010 S Y 4T Y= 21%

Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 10%



